

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12822/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2012 in SA No.1970/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PARVATHI NAIRATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay A.Jena,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master