

Â

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12822/2013

PARVATHI NAIRATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.3, 7 and 8 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

The duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

List again on 2.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd