

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12822/2013

PARVATHI NAIRATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit has also been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|