

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12822/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/11/2012  
in SA No. 1970/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bangalore)

PARVATHI NAIRATHI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim and office report)

Date : 22/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.  
Ms. A. Bhatti, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora ,Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order passed on 22.07.2013 shall continue until  
further orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2014.07.30  
15:20:39 IST  
Reason:[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER