

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6859/2014

PARVATHI NAIRATHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among 11 respondents herein, respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Remaining respondent Nos.2 to 11 were served at SLP stage only but no appearance till date has come on record. Service and presence stands complete. At this stage, the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has mentioned to have instruction to appear on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 11 as well. Vakalatnama be filed within four weeks' time.

Appellant has filed the statement of case.

List again on 1.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar