

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016, I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No.6859/2014

PARVATHI NAIRATHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 08/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR