

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1/2016,2/2016, in Civil Appeal No(s). 6859/2014

PARVATHI NAIRATHI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1/2016  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
2/2016)

Date : 13-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe delay in filing application for substitution of the  
legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 is condoned.

The legal representatives are brought on record.

Memo of parties be amended accordingly.

The applications are stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER