

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6859/2014

PARVATHI NAIRTHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

It is made clear that no request for pass
over or adjournment will be entertained at the
instance of either party in future.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

