

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6859/2014

PARVATHI NAIRTHI (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER