

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6859/2014

PARVATHI NAIRTHI (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 182213/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 148840/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER, IA No. 130179/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 203858/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tanya Chaubye, Adv.  
Ms. Nanakey Kalra, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)