

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6859/2014

PARVATHI NAIRTHI (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 148840/23 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 148840/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

Date : 27-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridu Joydeb Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. C. Tanay Chaube, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave in this appeal was granted more than 10 years back.
2. List the matter for hearing on 26th November, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)