

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6859/2014

PARVATHI NAIRTHI (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148840/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

Date : 29-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOIFor Appellant(s) : Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C. Tanay Chaube, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We have heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. The parties to submit short written arguments not exceeding three pages within a week from today.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)