

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6859/2014

PARVATHI NAIRTHI (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NAIRTHY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 148840/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER  
IA No.182213/2019 - PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD PROPOSED LRS. OF  
DECEASED APPELLANT NO. 1  
IA No.130179/2022 - FOR EARLY HEARING  
IA No.203858/2023 - FOR PLACING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 21-05-2026 This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vijay Bishnoi pronounced the  
Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Ujjal Bhuyan and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
Reportable judgment.

Pending applications, including IA No.182213 of 2019  
shall also stand disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

(MANOJ KUMAR)

Court Master